
Rally-FM 2015

2015.1.24 Skutskärs MS, Skutskärsratten

2015-06-13  MK Kopparberg, Kopparsvängen

2015-08-15  Films MK/Skutskärs MS, Rally Norduppland

2015-09-12  Hofors MS, Malmjärn Runt

2015-09-19  Sigtuna RC, Rally Sigtuna

Klass 1, 4wd
 1 Patrik Åkerman       Ljusdals MS      Mitsubishi  12 12  6 10  -   40
 2 Per-Arne Ljung       Hofors MS        Mitsubishi   - 10  5 12  6   33
 3 Martin Berglund      SMK Gävle        Mitsubishi   -  -  -  8  -    8
 4 Mattias Nyström      Ludvika MS       Subaru       -  8  -  -  -    8
   Jan Wikström         Skutskärs MS     Toyota       B  -  -  -  -
   Robin Friberg        Ludvika MS       Citroen      B  -  -  -  -

Klass 2, 2wd
 1 Daniel Röjsel        SMK Dala-Falun   Opel         8 12 12 10  -   42
 2 Peo Berglund         Sandvikens MK    Golf         1  7  7  8 12   34
 3 Jan-Åke Hamréus      Hofors MS        Vauxhall     -  5 10  3 10   28
 4 Tobias Söderqvist    AMF Årsunda      Toyota      12  -  - 12  -   24
 5 Claes Mohlin         SMK Dala-Falun   Porsche      -  -  8  -  8   16
 6 Kim Nilsson          Skutskärs MS     Golf         7  8  -  B  -   15
 7 Pelle Palmqvist      SMK Gävle        Opel         -  -  3  -  7   10  
 8 Jan Åhlander         Hedesunda MK     Volvo        0  -  5  5  -   10
 9 Tomas Pettersson     Grangärde RRC    Ford         - 10  -  -  -   10
10 Martin Berglund      SMK Gävle        Golf        10  -  -  -  -   10
11 Jari Liiten          SMK Hälsinge     Ford         -  2  -  6  -    8
12 Thord Östlund        Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  -  6  2  -    8
13 Martin Lindberg      Skutskärs MS     Ford         4  -  4  -  -    8
14 Kjell-Åke Borgström  Hofors MS        Renault      -  -  -  7  -    7
15 Niklas Albinsson     Fredriksbergs MK Golf         -  6  -  -  -    6
16 Fredrik Persson      Ljusdals MS      Golf         6  -  -  -  -    6
17 Evelina Olofsson     Sandvikens MK    Opel         5  -  -  -  -    5
18 Mats Bäck            SMK Hedemora     Opel         -  -  -  4  -    4
19 Eddie Lundqvist      Sandvikens MK    Ford         0  4  -  -  -    4
20 Kent Nordqvist       Vansbro MK       Volvo        -  3  -  -  -    3
21 Martin Lindh         Hedesunda MK     Volvo        3  -  -  -  -    3
22 Per Fagerström       SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  2  -  -    2
23 Joakim Halvarsson    Ljusdals MS      Ford         2  B  -  -  -    2
24 Michael Walther      SMK Hälsinge     Citroen      -  -  -  1  -    1
25 Niclas Johansson     Hofors MS        Opel         B  -  1  0  -    1
26 Hans Johansson       Fredriksbergs MK Volvo        -  1  -  -  -    1
   Johan Eriksson       Ludvika MS       Saab         -  B  -  -  -
   Peter Eriksson       Sunnansjö MK     Opel         -  0  -  -  -
   Tobias Persson       Ludvika MS       Opel         -  B  -  -  -
   Kenth Östlund        Hedesunda MK     Volvo        0  -  -  -  -
   Daniel Edman         Sandvikens MK    Volvo        0  B  -  -  -



   Petter Palmqvist     SMK Gävle        Ford         0  -  -  0  -
   Per-Åke Wernersson   SMK Söderhamn    Volvo        0  -  -  -  -
   Stefan Åhlund        Järbo MK         Golf         B  -  -  -  -
   Stig-Ola Henriksson  Järbo MK         Opel         B  -  -  -  -
   Mikael Persson       Sandvikens MK    BMW          B  -  -  0  -
   Göran Waller         Hedesunda MK     Golf         -  -  0  0  B
   Andreas Bohlin       Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  0  -
   Leif Johansson       Hofors MS        Opel         -  -  -  0  -

Klass 3, VOC Mekonomen/Grupp F RWD/Grupp N 0-1400
 1 Jan-Erik Eriksson    Ludvika MS       Suzuki      12 12  - 12 12   48
 2 Tim Joons            Skutskärs MS     Volvo        8  B  6  5 10   29
 3 Johan Wikström       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        7  -  5  4  8   24
 4 Erik Brodin          Sandvikens MK    Volvo        - 10  -  8  -   18
 5 Mattias Engvall      Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  - 10  -   10 
 6 Joel Persson         Ilsbo MK         Volvo       10  -  -  -  -   10
 7 Arne Isaksson        SMK Dala-Falun   Volvo        -  6  -  3  -    9
 8 Kalle Morell         Hofors MK        Volvo        -  8  -  B  -    8
 9 Lina Björklund       Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  -  7  -    7
10 Marcus Johansson     Fredriksbergs MK Volvo        -  7  -  -  -    7
11 Dag Lundqvist        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  -  6  -    6
12 Kurt Eliasson        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        6  -  -  -  -    6
   Linus Lundberg       Sunnansjö MK     Suzuki       B  -  -  -  -  

Klass 4, Grupp E
 1 Martin Eliasson      Skutskärs MS     Volvo       12  B  5 12 10   39
 2 Johannes Joons       Skutskärs MS     Toyota       7 12  6  8  B   33
 3 Mattias Svedberg     Bollnäs MK       Golf         5  -  - 10 12   27
 4 Martin Åberg         Hofors MS        Golf         -  8  -  7  -   15
 5 Johan Larsson        Fredriksbergs MK Saab         - 10  -  -  -   10 
 6 Magnus Lövgren       Sandvikens MK    Toyota      10  -  -  -  -   10
 7 Robin Wallberg       Skutskärs MS     Golf         8  -  -  -  -    8
 8 Henrik Svensson      Skutskärs MS     Golf         6  -  -  -  -    6
 

Klass 5, Junior
 1 Daniel Röjsel        SMK Dala-Falun   Opel        12 12 12 12  -   48 
 2 Tim Joons            Skutskärs MS     Volvo        6  B  8  5  6   25
 3 Johannes Joons       Skutskärs MS     Toyota       4  6 10  4  B   24
 4 Eddie Lundqvist      Sandvikens MK    Ford         7 10  -  -  -   17
 5 Erik Brodin          Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  8  -  8  -   16
 6 Petter Palmqvist     SMK Gävle        Ford         8  -  -  6  -   14
 7 Mattias Engvall      Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  - 10  -   10
 8 Evelina Olofsson     Sandvikens MK    Opel        10  -  -  -  -   10
 9 Lina Björklund       Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  -  7  -    7
10 Kalle Morell         Hofors MK        Volvo        -  7  -  B  -    7
11 Martin Åberg         Hofors MS        Golf         -  4  -  2  -    6
12 Johan Larsson        Fredriksbergs MK Saab         -  5  -  -  -    5
13 Robin Wallberg       Skutskärs MS     Golf         5  -  -  -  -    5
14 Andreas Bohlin       Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  3  -    3

 



   
Lag
 1 Skutskärs MS                                      12 6½ 12 12 12   54½
 2 Hofors MS                                          - 12 10 10  -   32
 3 Sandvikens MK                                      8  8  -  8  -   24
 4 Hedesunda MK                                       7  -  -  7  -   14
 5 Fredriksbergs MK                                   - 10  -  -  -   10
 6 Ljusdals MS                                       10  -  -  -  -   10
 7 Ludvika MS                                         - 6½  -  -  -    6½
                                      

                                   
Ungdomscupen 
 1 Martin Bromark       Skutskärs MS     Golf         6  -  6  5  6   23
 2 Linnéa Olofsson      Sandvikens MK    Polo         5  -  -  6  -   11
 

B-förarcupen
 1 Jan-Åke Hamréus      Hofors MS        Vauxhall     - 10  6 10  6   32
 2 Jari Liiten          SMK Hälsinge     Ford         -  6  - 12  -   18
 3 Erik Brodin          Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  7  -  8  -   15
 4 Johannes Joons       Skutskärs MS     Toyota       0  5  5  4  B   14
 5 Eddie Lundqvist      Sandvikens MK    Ford         5  8  -  -  -   13
 6 Niklas Albinsson     Fredriksbergs MK Golf         - 12  -  -  -   12
 7 Fredrik Persson      Ljusdals MS      Golf        12  -  -  -  -   12
 8 Petter Palmqvist     SMK Gävle        Ford         6  -  -  5  -   11
 9 Evelina Olofsson     Sandvikens MK    Opel        10  -  -  -  -   10
10 Joakim Halvarsson    Ljusdals MS      Ford         8  B  -  -  -    8   
11 Michael Walther      SMK Hälsinge     Citroen      -  -  -  7  -    7
12 Daniel Edman         Sandvikens MK    Volvo        7  B  -  -  -    7
13 Leif Johansson       Hofors MS        Opel         -  -  -  6  -    6
14 Joel Persson         Ilsbo MK         Volvo        4  -  -  -  -    4
15 Andreas Bohlin       Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  3  -    3
16 Magnus Lövgren       Sandvikens MK    Toyota       3  -  -  -  -    3
17 Kurt Eliasson        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        2  -  -  -  -    2
18 Robin Wallberg       Skutskärs MS     Golf         1  -  -  -  -    1
   Stig-Ola Henriksson  Järbo MK         Opel         B  -  -  -  -     
  

C-förarcupen
 1 Tim Joons            Skutskärs MS     Volvo       12  B 12 10  6   40
 2 Johan Wikström       Skutskärs MS     Volvo       10  - 10  6  5   31
 3 Niclas Johansson     Hofors MS        Opel         B  -  8  7  -   15
 4 Lina Björklund       Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  - 12  -   12
 5 Kalle Morell         Hofors MK        Volvo        - 12  -  B  -   12
 6 Martin Åberg         Hofors MS        Golf         -  6  -  5  -   11
 7 Arne Isaksson        SMK Dala-Falun   Volvo        -  7  -  4  -   11
 8 Peter Eriksson       Sunnansjö MK     Opel         - 10  -  -  -   10
 9 Mikael Persson       Sandvikens MK    BMW          B  -  -  8  -    8
10 Johan Larsson        Fredriksbergs MK Saab         -  8  -  -  -    8
11 Henrik Svensson      Skutskärs MS     Golf         8  -  -  -  -    8
   Tobias Persson       Ludvika MS       Opel         -  B  -  -  -  
   Linus Lundberg       Sunnansjö MK     Suzuki       B  -  -  -  -

Tjejcupen
 1 Linnéa Olofsson      Sandvikens MK    Polo         5  -  -  5  -   10
 2 Lina Björklund       Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  -  6  -    6
 3 Evelina Olofsson     Sandvikens MK    Opel         6  -  -  -  -    6



 


